

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 157 OF 2005

AMIT PURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEENA PURI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 09/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the parties are exploring the possibility of compromise.

Call after four weeks as prayed for.

h)

(Ganga Thakur)

(Prem Prakas

PS to Registrar

Court Master