

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 157 OF 2005

AMIT PURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEENA PURI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of
the signed order.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

COURT MASTER
ER

(ANAND

COURT MAST

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(CRL) NO. 157 OF 2005

AMIT PURI

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

NEENA PURI & ANOTHER
DENTS

... RESPON

O R D E R

It is stated by both the counsel that the matter is amicably settled out of the Court. The respondents undertake to withdraw the proceedings in Case No.327 of 2003 titled Neena Puri vs. Amit Puri pending in the Court of Family Judge, Agra.

The transfer petition is disposed accordingly.

.....J.

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.

(ALTAMAS KABIR)

NEW DELHI,

FEBRUARY 24, 2006.